502688411 02/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2735016

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:		12/31/2012	12/31/2012		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
CONTINENTAL AU	TOMOTIVE SYSTE	MS US, INC.	12/12/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	CONTINENTA	CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS, INC.			
Street Address:	ONE CONTIN	ONE CONTINENTAL DRIVE			
City:	AUBURN HILL	AUBURN HILLS			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	48326	48326			
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number	г		
Application Number: 116890		11689088			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (248)393-5831 Email: cindy.bernges@continental-corporation.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
II		ALD P. BENDER			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		CONTINENTAL DRIVE			
Address Line 2: CONTINENTA		TINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS, INC			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2006P05505US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CINDY BERNGES
Signature:	/Cindy Bernges/
Date:	02/20/2014

AUBURN HILLS, MICHIGAN 48326

Total Attachments: 3

Address Line 4:

source=5505 asg2014-02-20-143233#page1.tif source=5505 asg2014-02-20-143233#page2.tif source=5505 asg2014-02-20-143233#page3.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Continental Automotive Systems, Inc.		
Continental Automotive Systems US, Inc.	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 12/12/2012 Assignment Merger	Street Address: One Continental Drive		
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	City: Auburn Hills State: MI		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 48326		
Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)		
11/689,088 Additional numbers at	ached? Yes 10 No		
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Ronald P. Bender Continental Automotive Systems Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
Internal Address: Continental Automotive Systems, Inc. Street Address: One Continental Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Auburn Hills	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information		
State: MI Zip: 48326			
State: MI Zip; 48326 Phone Number; 248-393-8721			
State: MI Zip; 48326 Phone Number: 248-393-8721 Docket Number:	8. Payment Information		
State: MI Zip; 48326 Phone Number: 248-393-8721 Docket Number:	8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		
State: MI Zip: 48326 Phone Number: 248-393-8721 Docket Number: Email Address:	8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS US, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER
THE NAME OF "CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS, INC.", A
CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH
DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 6:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2860751 8100M

121360280

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

jethey W. Bislock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 0095598

DATE: 12-24-12

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:39 FM 12/18/2012 FILED 06:55 FM 12/18/2012 SRV 121360280 - 2860751 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) undersigned corporation executed the	of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving c	orporation is Continental Automotive
Systems, Inc.	, and the name of the corporation being
merged into this surviving corporation	n is Continental Automotive Systems
US, Inc.	
SECOND: The Agreement of Merge and acknowledged by each of the con	r has been approved, adopted, certified, executed stituent corporations.
THIRD: The name of the surviving	corporation is Continental Automotive
Systems, Inc.	a Delaware corporation.
FOURTH: The Certificate of Inco Certificate of Incorporation.	rporation of the surviving corporation shall be its
	ective on December 31, 2012 is on file at One Continenatl Drive,
	, the place of business
of the surviving corporation.	
corporation on request, without cost, to without cost, to witness whereof, said su	nent of Merger will be furnished by the surviving to any stockholder of the constituent corporations. rviving corporation has caused this certificate to be day of December A.D., By: Authorized Officer Name: George R. Jurch Print or Type
	**
	Title Secretary

RECORDED: 02/20/2014